August 13, 1963

To the beneficiaries of the estate of Ethel L.. Ward:

I am enclosing a copy of the complete accounting of Ethel's estate.
As I mentioned before, it will take a couple of months for the Probate Court
to approve this, but it should be just a matter of routine.

I do not understand the reason for handling a couple of these items
the way they are, although it comes out as I expected. For example, her
apartment is listed as $10, 000. 00, although it certainly was not worth that,
and everyone involved including myself felt that we did pretty well to get
$7,000. 00 less commission or a net of $6, 636.44. Why they start out with
“%$10, 000, 00 and write off the $3, 763. 56, I do not know.

In another place they have listed the insurance on the luggage that
she lost at $500. 00, although we were lucky to get the insurance company
to settle for $300. 00. Here again 1:he15,r start out with $500. 00 and then
write off the other $200 00. . :

1 think all of the othe'r itefns are in accordance with checks that I
have issued or deposits which I have made and the net amount is slightly
over $55,000. 00 as you will see.

I might say a word in regard to the medical bills. We paid $602, 25
to the Washington Sanitarium and Hospital, but the total amount was about
$3,700. 00, more than $3, 000, 00 of it being paid by her insurance. Again
with the doctor bills, we paid only those portions that were not covered by
insurance, which is perhaps $100. 00, but her total doctor bills must have
been at least a couple of thousand dollars.

You are aware, of course, that everything was done for her that
could be done in the way of getting adequate medical care, including
specialists and nurses around the clock during the 1last several weeks, =
She objected to the cost of it, but it was her money and she was entitled
to the best that could be had. Of course, most of it was taken care of by
insurance anyway, although we did not realize at the time that so much of it
would be.

If any questions occur to you, I will try to answer them or get the
answers for you.

Cordially yours,

e




_ : Ward
ma Ward Wa Ethel L. /

sher 21,

1962

ember §, 1962

r Administrater charges himself with the
flowings

serican Security & Trust Co.

Metropolis Building Association

ﬂawutam Pederal Savings & Losn

Nmml Building Asscciation

Merrilil Lynch, ﬂﬁm,mmx & mum

Cash -
13 shares ?miﬁs Powerx & Light Common

at 24 1/2
American &mlty Co, = Claim on E’tiw‘&er
Policy Ho. ASB236023

tory of money and

| = SR Y
LA

Mu ﬁiieé! Mmim' :

41 ¥.8. Bavings Bonds, Bedeemed Series B,

L, R {(Pace value §8, 17&.@9}

Luup swa death benefit - Social Securlty
{5120.00 paid directly to Warner Pumphrsy
Puneral Home)

Civil Bervice Mﬁimt Pund Refund

Federal BEmployees Group Life Insurance

ommon #tock, Holland Purnace
e&. ﬁt 6 1/2 '

|| 300 shares capital etock United Pruit Com-~
pany at 21 1/2

256 shares Pacific Power & Light Co. common
stock at 24 1/2 '

100 shaves capital stock United States
Television Mfg. Corp.

o wxamam& market value

100 shax sommon atock Iillinois Cemtral
Railroad t:a. at 3% /2

200 shares Class A steck Foote Bros. Hachine

& Cear at 7 3/8

107337

1.14% 03

3,880 70
5,135 45

318 50

8,213 70

2,606 28
i;'m an

450 00

6,272 00

3,980 00

1,475 00

“Warren B, Ward, &r,, Administrator
¥ +he Estate of Ethel lLeota Ward &/k/a Ethel L. Ward

50,650 42




1/25
/25
1/258
1;:5.

1/25

63
&3

63
63

G2

&3

&2

. 62
TR

63

83
€3

&3

&3

&3

63

63

o3

53

200 shaves Class B stock Foote Bros,
Hachine & Geax at & 3/4
mmm m&m and fmmmgﬂ

lon for Letters of Administza~

Hetropolis Building Ass'n
%%ivim - |

?&mmx Miéiag m*a
Esvaéeaa

Vs Mwal Savings & Loan

BRI LIS
-,»l' T,

m&tt Reobbins Common ﬁﬁ £ a share}

United Fzuit To. (10£ a share)

Tilinotis Centzal (307 & share)

Pacific Pever & Light (2ad a.a&ataa
{$61.44 psid directly to emtate; $3.12
paid through HMerrill Lynch) S s

United Pruit Co. {15¢ = share)

Hewitt Robhina, Inc.
Ciass A Preferred (§$18.7% per share)

Aetna mxtg and Buyety Co.
Reisbursements for payments (o nurses -
mﬁieal inserance

intersst, Bank of Comser

COMMON STOCK

100 ghaves 1lilimois Central RR
Appraised $3550.00
Spld 4179.10

66 2/3 shares Hewitt Robbins

Common
Appraised $1350.00 (80,9B-881¢ 59% o,
Boid - 18384.38 redeemed for $12.50)

|| 260 shares Eewitt Robbing A Fid

Appraised $1475.00
- Spld 1590.10

|| 269 shares Pacifie Power & Light Common

Appraised and Inventovied $6590.50

Seld H923.8%
300 ghaves Unlted Fruis Compon

Appraised $5450.00

“Selé¢ 2 TF278.46

50,650 42

1,350

350 00
500 09

16,6000 o0

€1 4%
2 15

5123
81 77

;§§¢1§

34 58
115 10
431 4%

828 4%
65,322 24




1/35

1/25

118

/10
1/10

/16

i/24

1/28
1/28
1/28
T

2m

3/31

3

3/31

3/31
/31

63

63

63

€3

&3
63

63
%3

63

63

&3

63

63

&3

&3

63

63.
63

e to Aceount

on or abeut October 15, 1962, the

cote Bros. mmsﬁmﬁa@.mw
srbed by Bewitt Robbins, Ine.

swh %hm af m@ta m:am f.’ezau
i:&t amm & Ffé stock, -
h m of Poote Bros. mm
exchanged for ome-third aﬁ’ a
m&maﬂﬁwiﬂmmm
Thus the m&» received 200
shares of Hewitt Robbins A FPfd stock and
46 shares of Hewitt mm common, plus
the sum of $12.50 for the two-thirds Irac-
tional intervest. :

Your Administrator claims credit and allew-
ance for the follewing disburgemonis:

Te Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Feaner & Bmith

100 shares Holland Purnace Common when sold
preduced $437.33, i.e. $12.67 less than
W&iaal

kegiw of Wills, P.C. ~ coste CK '& - 5
Broadmooxr Apts, assessments and charges

Devesber 1962, January 1963 & 2
Eugene ¥, Dunne, bond premium # 3
Walkey Hartias mml Home, Chesaning,

Hichigan & 4
Lleoyd B. Kettler = Marker stene &5
Pepco =~ Electricity ~ Apt 700-A Broadmeor,

service to 12-31-62 -~ #6
wWashiagton Law Reporter - pub. # 7
Evening Stax Hewspaper - pab. &8

€ & P Telephone C€o, - final Bbill # 9
32@%@ &Wt assesgments and mrgm,
b ry, 1963 - 700 A S &
Warren . Ward, $r., Beizbursement for
cash payments to nurses Harkstrom,

Rogers and Sanders . & 11
Er@a&nmr Apts, asmsmt mé emm:qem
“Haych, 1963 -~ 0O K F 12

umex E. Pumphrey, Imc, ~ funeral espenses
per inveice showing credits for rail~
road fare and social security bene-

Fits 813
Takoma Clinic {Robert Haxe, H.D.] & 14
Exrvin 8, Chapman, H.D. * 15

Washington m&zmm & xamtax & 16

65,322 24

65,322 24

i2 &7
35 ge!
45 00

424 70
139 36

85
00

8.

27

27 63

150 00

22 50

£33 80
14 00
4 00

2188 28




3/31
3/31
3731
3/31

3/31
/3
5/31

7/10
&/17

4/17

5/16

/15
/15

/18

83

&3
63
&3
€3
63
63

o3

64

63

83

3/1/63
# Vix “1“” £ nwﬁi

mWﬁwwynm

iess than iﬁvm%:y
services

miw Brcguantan

Balante for Distribution

Geldblatt, Becker & Weinstein

mmmmmmew&&wﬂt
Court April 8, 1863
QWMmﬂaﬂﬁﬁatﬂ%%&w.
Purnishings cexried at 500,00

6,5636,44

aaatmmmmm&mwmmw
g&m&n%ﬁﬁntmmmm»

vﬁnmmmnﬁﬁumm,wmmwm

2T BHBBE®
BB RBEBEBRS

cttlement of ¢laim against 2merican
Caspalty Co. after erder of Tourt

produced $300.00, i.e., sm.@a

mwu@#ﬁaﬁh{ﬁm@ﬁﬂm 

Pﬂmﬂmia, Klﬂi&fﬁi& & k}.gar, legal

& 26

e —— e

65,322 24

___5$;iﬁl”_?§
' ﬁﬁ,aaz 2

=
@
8

8
L88888

3 19
1 03

3763 56

a0 00

3500 00|

300 09|
77 09




PISTRIBUTION

&M&mn Porward
paiance distridutable according t‘é Iaw
as followss

pargaret nm, Sister, one £ifth
Less inh&xie&m tax
peslie A, Ward, Brother, one !iiiiﬁh =
Less inhwitmw tax

bilie Ward, Brother, one £ifth

Lesa inheritance tax

m nrathe;:. one fifth

Less iz&mx:itmﬁ tax

arren B. Ward, 8r., &m, angs :Eift:h

Cash : i}. am,zs
iess inheritance tax et
Het : | m ??é.sﬁ

Cash o 9, 028.35 :

et - .m,?‘?&i_ﬁﬂ"

.mm~3§§azl
Het 10,774.58

Cash 11,028,35 -

Net T 10,774.58

cash S 11,028,358
Net 10, 774.58

$55,141 75

253

10,774

283
10,774

253
10,774

253

16,774

3283
10,774

7
58




